Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
1. Kevin J. SURACE 5. Mark D. CAMPBELL 2. George M. WHITE 6. Roy D. ALBERT 3. Bryon B. REEVES 7. James P. GIANGOLA 4. Clifford I. NASS	Name: General Magic, Inc		
Execution Date(s) 1)6/3/99; 2) 6/3/99; 3) 4/9/99; 4) 4/9/99; 5) 6/3/99; 6) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 420 North Mary Avenue		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	City: Sunnyvale		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:California		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 94086		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
09/924,420			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: c/o Thomas C. Fiala	X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed		
<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: 20005-3934	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 01005 Expiration Date 08/2005		
Phone Number: (202) 371-2600			
Fax Number: (202) 371-2540	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-0036</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User NameSKGF PLLC		
9. Signature: 4 13/04 (Fin			
Signature / Date			
Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: M-5273 US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Kevin J. Surace	of	Sunnyvale, California
George M. White	of	Santa Cruz, California
Bryon B. Reeves	of	Stanford, California
Clifford I. Nass	of	Stanford, California
Mark D. Campbell	of	San Jose, California
Roy D. Albert	of	San Jose, California
James P. Giangola	of	Ockland, California 978
		SAN JOSE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Magic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 420 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Voice User Interface With Personality

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 1, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/071,717, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{3^{r}}{4}$ day of $\frac{5 v_{R}}{4}$ (Kevin J. Surace)

County of factor Alexand

On <u>No Jos</u> before me, <u>Elemin Garage</u> (Notary) personally appeared <u>Kevin J Surace</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ELEANOR GILBERT
COMM. \$1050588
BEAND NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
WITTEN LAY CONTYN Expires July 29, 1999

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

SIGNATINE OF NOTARY

P.06

lomey Docket No.; M-5273 US

State of
Dong My White personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM \$1058588 WITNESS my hand and official seal. SANTA CURROWING SANTA CURROWING SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Executed this 44 23, 1989 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Executed this 44 day of 1999. By Comma Capacity and all-purpose acknowledgement State of California OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
Executed this 4th day of 1999 Executed this 4th day of 1999
State of Augustate Of California State of Augustate Of California CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
State of Automa OPTIONAL SECTION ————————————————————————————————————
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
On 4/9/99 before me 1/2/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1
personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Corren. Bepter May 28, 2000 WIFNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
OPTIONAL SECTION
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT : THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:
NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data requested here is not required by law, a could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

P.07

itomey Docket No.: M-5273 US

Executed this 9 day of $ADCI$ 1999.	
Leifford Dire	10s
State of <u>California</u>	(Clifford I. Nass)
On 4/9/99 before me,	
appeared Clifford I. Nass personally known to me or proved to me on the basis	
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the person acted assessment the instrument.	
person acted, executed the instrument.	order and
Noticny s	The seal Comm. 17120
SKINATURE OF NOTA	72.700
Executed this 3 day of Jule 1999	
	So-
	(Mark D. Campbell)
State of Lolegonia) ss.	
ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	
State of Automan)	No. 5193
The state of the s	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
State of Alyonna County of Santa Clara On 4/9/99 before me	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invatuable to persons relying on the document.
County of Jan Land On John Defore me, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G. JANE DOE, NOTABLY PUBLIC PERSONALLY ADDRESS.	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invatuable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL
On	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
On	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED
On	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
Don	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invatuable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:
Don	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invatuable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:
On	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
On	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invatuable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:
On	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
State of	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
On	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invatuable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL TRUSTEE(S) TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)

ittorney Docket No.: M-5273 US

Executed this 3 day of 50ne	1999	
	(Roy D. Albert)	
	(Roy D. Albert)	
State of Colifornia)		
State of (alfancia) ss. County of fantallana	•	
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrum	(Notary) personally roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his astrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	
person acted, executed the instrument.	· , , ,	
ELEANOR GILBERT COMM. #1059588 SANTA CLARA COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Comm. Expires July 29, 1999 I	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
Executed this <u>OB</u> day of <u>Jame</u>	James P. Giangola)	
State of Colifornia	-	
State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa Clasens</u>		
On James P. Giangola personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
ELEANOR GILBERT COMM. #1059588	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	

RECORDED: 08/13/2004